2nd Annual Hike for Hope

Waiver

By registering, each hiker acknowledges that he/she is physically able to undertake the Hike for Hope and waives any and all claims arising out of participation in the Hike for Hope against any parties associated with the Hike for Hope, including Hope Grows and any of its employees, officers, board of directors, volunteers or agents, including the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Bureau of State Parks.

If bringing your pet, by registering, each hiker agrees to the following: I acknowledge that my pet is up-to-date on all age-appropriate vaccinations, is not of an aggressive nature, is not in heat and, to the best of my knowledge, is free from any contagious diseases or conditions that would make it a danger to any participant, spectator or other individual.

Without exception, I accept full financial responsibility for any damage(s) to persons or properties as a result of my pet's actions at this event.

In short, I affirm that I am the ONLY one responsible for my pet and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless any other person, including Hope Grows and any of its employees, officers, board of directors, volunteers or agents, including the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Bureau of State Parks from any liability resulting from my pet's attendance at this event.

By signing the waiver, adults agree to assume the responsibility as the signatory for those registering as a family and children under 18.

In addition, by registering, each hiker authorizes Hope Grows and/or its representatives and employees to take photo, film, videotape or radio and to publish or reproduce for promotional and or other related endeavors.

Name

Signature